GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTI((}N NO. : 3761
(To be answered on the 3rd January 2019)

NEW AIR SERVICE UNDER UDAN

3761. SHRI A.T. NANA PATIL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
gire12 feramotot a3l be pleased to state:-

(a) the names of the routes where air services have been introduced so far along with the names of the cities announced to be connected under UDAN Yojana in the country;

(b) the name of the company to which said permission has been granted;

(c) the State-wise and route-wise details thereof including Maharashtra;

(d) whether said service is operational in all the said routes or discontinued in some routes;

(e) if so, the route-wise details thereof;

(f) whether said service is in operation in Jalgaon;

(g) if not, the reasons therefor along with the reasons for its discontinuation despite no traffic problem in Jalgaon;

(h) whether Air Deccan is unable to continue its services in all the routes started under said scheme; and

(i) if so, the action being taken against said company?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
SIIeTT fRraTToTe! FTIerI 3 3152 #i (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) to (c): State-wise routes awarded under Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS) - UDAN (Ude Desh ka Aam Nagrik) version 1 & 2 including the State of Maharashtra is placed at Annexure-1. State-wise list of 120 routes operationalised under RCS - UDAN version 1 & 2 is placed at Annexure Z.

(d) to (i): The air service under RCS - UDAN to Jalgaon, awarded to M/s Air Deccan is cancelled due to poor performance of Selected Airline Operator. Six Networks awarded to Air Deccan and Air Odisha under RCS - UDAN version
1.0 are cancelled due to non-performance/ poor performance. The said routes have been included for bidding under RCS - UDAN version 3.0.
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ANNEXURE- |

List of routes awarded under UDAN 1&2

L;t;a;é/krbund/fype .rlr)eparture Airport 0 Arrival Airport Bidder
| Andhra Pradesh | ‘
. . o .
Fixed-Wing KADAPA Chennai Air Odisha
Trujet
B B N ; Hyde>r;ti)ad — Trujet
| VUAYWADA Trujet
_ - | VIIAYWADA KADAPA Trujet |
VISHAKHAPATNAM JAGDALPUR Air Odisha
o2 |
Fixed-Wing 'Tirupati | Hubli » é;c;d;wat -
| | : 7 Kolhapur 7 Indigo
Arunachai I;fad.ésrhk - . _ -
V 2
Fixed-Wing Passighat Jorhat Zoom Air
| Tezu | Guwahati Trujet
| f J6r7h3t | Zoom Air
 Helicopter  Daparizo  YVinghiong | Skyone Airways
] !Atipa_gir(Heliport) VjiLiIibaﬂi _ 7 “Skyone Airways
1 Tezpur Skyone Airways
l Passighat Tuting Skyone Airways Tezu Walongr . Skyone Airways i :Tuting Dibrugarh o R Skyone Aifways
' Walong | Dibrﬁgarh | Skyone Airways
| Yinghiong Dibrugarh Skyone Airways
Ziro Dibrugarh Heligo
2 | |
Fixed-Wing Guwahati . Burnpur Trujet
. [ tooch Beha; Trujet


| State/Round/Type Departure Airport ArrlvaIAlrport Bidder
- Pakyong Spicejet
] Rupsi Trujet
- SN - §
Tezu | Tru1et i
- Jorhat - Kolkata Indlgo f
Zoom Air }
e | 1
Passighat - Zoom Air
L - SR R _
| ' Tezu Zoom Air
:
Lilabari ! Kolkata AAA Aviation
|
| Splcejet 5
[
Tezpur AAA Awatlon
Rupsi Guwahatl Trujet
| |
Tezpur - Kolkata | Zoom Air
, - Lilabari AAA Aviation _
' Shillong AAA Aviation Helicopter Dibrugarh , Daparizo Skyone Airways Jorhat ' Pawan Hans
Lilabari Skyone Alrways i
- Tezu Skyone Airways
Guwahati ' Nagaon(Heliport) Skyone A|rways
: 1
Jorhat Dibrugarh ' Pawan Hans
| Tezpur Pawan Hans
Lilabari Dibrugarh | Skyone Airways


I State/Round/Type ﬂ Departure Airport Arrival Airport Bidder
1 | Itanagar(Heliport) Skyone Airways
| f
— |
‘ ' Nagaon(Heliport) Guwahati Skyone Airways
}r Tezpur Skyone Airways
|
— SR -
‘ | Tezpur | Itanagar(Heliport) Skyone Airways
| j
, “ ! Jorhat Pawan Hans
| . Nagaon(Heliport) Skyone Airways
Bihar E ;
_ ' b ! _—
I ] 1
2 | J
Fixed-Wing ‘ Darbhunga ' Bangalore Airport Spicejet
I | Delhi | Spicejet
t‘ ;
Bk T N T D I
‘ . Mumbai | Spicejet
! Patna Allahabad Jet Airways
- . A |
’ ' Bokaro - Alliance Air
I R M
Chattisgarh ]’ [
e i ] ) . )
! |
1 i !
| Fixed-Wing ' AMBIKAPUR ' BILASPUR Air Odisha
M | _
1 BILASPUR ' AMBIKAPUR | Air Odisha
| | |
, ' JAGDALPUR " Raipur Air Odisha
,, | |
! o . —
’ . VISHAKHAPATNAM Air Odisha
- s A - «
' RAIGARH (JINDAL) " Raipur | Air Odisha
—
' Raipur ' JAGDALPUR | Air Odisha
| | |
| | |
i
f ;. JHARSUGUDA ff Air Odisha
| | | RAIGARH (JINDAL) | Air Odisha
' i
-— | o]


State/Round/Type Departure Airport ‘ Arrival Airport Bidder
| UTKELA Air Odisha
— _ | S W —— -
2 |
Fixed-Wing Raipur | Allahabad 1 Indigo
Daman & Diu ! l
1
Fixed-Wing ' DIU Ahmedabad | Air Odisha
Delhi |
1
Fixed-Wing Delhi - ADAMPUR Spice jet
- _ . B | L
i t
 AGRA ' Deccan Charters
Bhatinda Alliance Air
' BIKANER (NAL) ' Alliance Air
| ‘ ?
 KANPUR (CHAKERI) Air Odisha f
| . Spice jet
| |
; e — } R —
' LUDHIANA - Alliance Air
- Deccan Charters
| " PATHANKOT ' Alliance Air
i
Shimla | Alliance Air
|
Deccan Charters
SN R : |
2 |
Fixed-Wing . Delhi Bareilly Jet Airways 1
| T - ' - 1 |
Darbhunga ' Spicejet t
Hissar ' Pinnacle Air |
Kishangarh Spicejet "


Ai'rival Airport

zgéte/RounEI/Type , Departure Airport Bidder
| Ozar(Nasik) Jet Airways
Pakyong Spicejet
Uterlai Zoom Air
Goa ’
. 2 -~ - R -+
Fixed-Wing Goa Baldota/Koppal Turbo Aviation
| Hubli Indigo
Kannur Indigo
B : - Ozar(Nasik) Spicejet
| Gujarat |
s - o I
Fixed-Wir;gi gﬁArhmedabad 7 ‘ BHAVN;GAR Air Odisha
| ‘ ] DIU Air Odisha
JAMNAGAR Air Odisha
MITHAPUR (DWARKA) Air Odisha
- T MUNDRA Airodisha
. BHAVNAGAR Anmedabad | Arrodisha
| JAMNAGAR ' Ahmedabad Air Odisha
Kandla Mumbai Spice jet
' MITHAPUR (DWARKA) f Ahmedabad Air Odisha
| MUNDRA'  Ahmedabad ~ Airodisha
" Porbandar Mumbai Spice jet
2
Fixed-Wing Ahmedabad l HEJb|I Indigo B
| Jaisalmer Spicejet
| - ' Trujet
] } Jalgaon Trujet
3 Kandla Alliance Air
| Trujet
N - r - Eésl-wortrzlw o | Trujet
i ‘ Ozar(Nasik) ) Alliance Air


State/Round/Type

Departure Airport

Kandla

Fixed-Wing

{ Porbandar
Surat
' Haryana

Himachal Pradesh

Fixed-Wing

Arrival Airport

' Bidder

‘ Porbandar

Ahmedabad

’ Ahmedabad

‘ Ahmedabad

' Jaisalmer

‘ Trujet

3 Alliance Air

| Trujet

| Spicejet

| A——

| Chandigarh

| Pinnacle Air

i Shimla

|
|
|
!
1
|
|

Helicopter

i Dharamshala
| Kasauli(Heliport)

i
[
|
2
r
|

| Kullu

Manali(Heliport)

Mandi(Heliport)

Mandi(Heliport)

. Shimla

. Manali(Heliport)

1
|
|
|

|
S
" Alliance Air |
Deccan Charters |

Pawan Hans 1
| Pawan Hans J
| 1
|
' Pawan Hans '

| Mandi(Heliport)  PawanHans |
Kullu Pawan Hans
’ Dharamshala Pawan Hans {
- kull; 7 Pawa;'n Haﬁs |

Shimla

Pawan Hans


- [ [
| |
—_— . _
: State/Round/Type Departure Airport Bidder
| |
‘ Nathpalhakri(Heliport) | Rampur(Heliport) Pawan Hans
i Rampur(Heliport) | Nathpalhakri(Heliport) Pawan Hans
i ! |
i,, = e — Sa— S 1 E— - S ——
: - Shimla Pawan Hans
I & |
‘ . Shimla | Kasauli(Heliport) Pawan Hans
i } Mandi(Heliport) Pawan Hans
! ' Rampur(Heliport) ' Pawan Hans
S A
| |
Jammu and Kashmlr ;
AT I
| 2 | |
L . SRR SSURISTTS. S S
3 Fixed-Wing Jammu | Bhatinda Alllance Air '
- Kargil Srinagar MEHAIR
' Srinagar ' Kargil \ MEHAIR
Jharkhand g
I»_l f - | -
| Fixed-Wing ; JAMSHEDPUR | Kolkata ' Deccan Charters
| ' Ranchi  JHARSUGUDA ' Air Odisha
- S W— I
| leed ng | Bokaro E Kolkata Spicejet
%. — _E — —e i [ e —_
[ ‘ Alliance Air
- _ AT , o -
} Patna } ' Alliance Air !
: R R N St — ]
1 Dumka Kolkata 3 Alliance Air “
‘ Ranchi " Alliance Air
i w Ranchi Dumka Alliance Air
! Karnataka
| 1 |
| S — e 4{ e e ~ PR H . -
! leed ng Bangalore SALEM Alr Odlsha 1
f 1 VIDYANAGAR Trujet |
MYSORE Chennal | Air Odlsha i


State/Round/Type

' VIDYANAGAR

; Departure Airport

Arrival Airport

Bangalore

- Trujet

j Bidder

» Trujet

Hyderabad

Trujet

2

|

|

Fixed-Wing

Baldota/Koppal

S| -

' Bangalore Airport
Goa

Hyderabad

Turbo Aviation |
Turbo Aviation

Turbo Aviation

Bangalore

Allahabad

Indigo

' Baldota/Koppal [ Turbo Aviation |

' Darbhunga ' Spicejet E

S i S - — - e e St — "
Kannur Indigo "

| Spicejet

I - Kolhapur . Alliance Air |
| ' Ozar(Nasik) ' Indigo !
i | |
= - = e bemasa st G o e S <}
: Sholapur Spicejet
" | ~ Vellore Turbo Aviation |
' Hubli - Ahmedabad , Indigo
! - i I
}; Chennai | Indigo |
j Spicejet
' Cochin . Indigo !
| | |
A E—— S i B I
Goa ' Indigo |
- Hindan Ghodawat |
3 ' Hyderabad [ Alliance Air
; Spicejet
| Kannur Indigo


State/Round/Type Departure Airport Arrival Airport Bidder
Pune Ghodawat
7 ’ — | Spicejet
o o Tirupatiﬂ Ghodawat
Kerala I
,
‘ Fixed;Wing | Cochin Hubli “ Indlgo -
4 |
B | Kannl-J;. Indigo
Kannur Bangalore Spicejet
| T Bangalore Airport Indigo
Chennai Indigo
| Spicejet
; S - | S —
— Cochin indige
Goa Indigo
| | Hindan Indigo
] Habli Indigo
777777 r | Mumbai Indigo
| | Thiruvananthapuram | Indigo
} 7 rfihirru;la;;l;;;p—u—l;;nr M;mK‘annurr bbbbbb Indigo
| ' |
D ,
1 | |
Fixed-Wing ' GWALIOR ' Delhi 1 Air Odisha


State/Round/Type

Departure Airport Arrival Airport

Bidder

Alliance Air

EE—

| Indore

' Alliance Air

2

| Fixed-Wing

Indore - GWALIOR
Bhopal ' Allahabad

. Air Odisha

" Alliance Air

' Ozar(Nasik)

|
|
|
|
|

Indore ’ Allahabad

Jet Airways

Maharashtra

1

Fixed-Wing

Jalgaon ' Mumbai

Kolhapur Mumbai

Mumbai

Jalgaon

‘ Kandla

! Kolhapur

" Deccan Charters

| Deccan Charters

fDeccan Charters |

Spice jet

. NANDED
; ' Sholapur

Deccan Charters

: Deccan Charters

Trujet

N 7NAI7\IDI;D Hyderabad Trujet -
7 - Mumbai | Trujet
' 0ZAR (NASIK) ‘—Pun‘ei ‘ Deccan Charters V
Pune ' OZAR (NASIK) ' Deccan Charters |
- 7 ShAoIapur | Mumbai Deccan Charters
Fixed-Wing Jalgaon Ahmedabad Trujet
Kolhapur  BangaloreAirport | Alliance Air
I " Hyderabad  AllianceAir |
- T | élndigo T
i o - Tirupati ‘Indigro D i 7 l\;lumbal 7 ZVAIIahabad Indigo
| Darbhunga Spicejet
- Kz;nnur Indigo o
Nagpur ' Allahabad et Airways 7]
- Ozar(Nasik) Ahmedabad Alliance Air


—_— __m___.___hrﬁ_.__.___‘_.

State/Round/Type ‘ Departure Alrport |

|

2 Arrlval Alrport , Bidder

Jet Airways

|w)
17
=5

Splcejet

; Spicejet

i
——ms-ulro - e = —
|

V

; Spicejet

.’ Sholapur Bangalore ’ Spicejet )
ST S— -—
f | 1 Hyderabad | Alliance Air
| |
e = . S W
Manipur | T
1 | |

l
|

|

S —— . S e

Fixed-Wing Imphal SHILLONG (BARAPANI) ' Deccan Charters

| |

L N | f
2 J | (
|

|

[ |
-
Helicopter ' Imphal | Moreh(Heliport) f Pawan Hans

—

| , | ‘f
— ,A.j i -—

Tamenglong(Hehport) ‘ Pawan Hans
- SSE——— | N

‘ Thanlon(Hehport) ; Pawan Hans

|
_—

I |
S e

?
I
I
’ ! ' r
; Jiribam(Heliport) ' Tamenglong(Heliport) Pawan Hans

|
| {

. SE— - S —

Moreh(Hellport) | Imphal ' Pawan Hans

Parbung(Heliport) - Thanlon(Heliport) ' Pawan Hans
. B S ,_;M‘_ﬁ.__g__,_,,___“__h‘_%_%_


State/Round/Type | Departure Airport ' Arrival Airport ' Bidder
Tamenglong(Heliport) Imphal | Pawan Hans

Jiribam(Heliport) Pawan Hans

| |

,,,,, o SHE SRR —
Thanlon(Heliport) - Imphal Pawan Hans i

i I

| |

' Parbung(Heliport) | Pawan Hans !

I . . }
| Meghalaya !
L o B - B o - ]

|
|

? 1
l ;
;,. - DUV S USRI VIO S—— S— - S | - - - PENES I — -
j Fixed-Wing | SHILLONG (BARAPANI) | AGARTALA - Deccan Charters
| AIZAWAL ' Deccan Charters
; - DIMAPUR - Deccan Charters
| Imphal - Deccan Charters |
E f ,
| | -
2 |
’ R |
I Fixed-Wing ' Shillong Tezpur ' AAA Aviation
I O .
' Mizoram f 1 1
| | | |
% | 1
i | .
i’ | | |
; Fixed-Wing | AIZAWAL . SHILLONG (BARAPANI) ' Deccan Charters ‘
\ ; , ‘
R L f
Nagaland
1 | |
|
Fixed-Wing | DIMAPUR ‘ SHILLONG (BARAPANI) Deccan Charters
Odisha
1 I
Fixed-Wing Bhubaneshwar | JEYPORE ' Air Odisha
a i
 JHARSUGUDA | Air Odisha l
- ROURKELA ' Air Odisha


! State/Round/Type ! Departure Airport Arrival Airport Bidder |
| , | UTKELA Air Odisha
J
i
' JEYPORE f Bhubaneshwar Air Odisha
- - I S -
| ' JHARSUGUDA ' Bhubaneshwar ' Air Odisha
1
. Raipur Air Odisha
: * Ranchi _Air Odisha
' ROURKELA ' Bhubaneshwar Air Odisha
| | |
; | Kolkata | Deccan Charters
| | |
] j
- UTKELA - Bhubaneshwar Air Odisha
| : Raipur Air Odisha
| |
A — E,, S _ —— S S S
2 |
- ,'_ R — .
Fixed-Wing Bhubaneshwar ' Allahabad Indigo
| I ‘ S —
Pondicherry (U.T.)
1 | f
L | | |
[ B i [ ]
Fixed-Wing | PONDICHERRY f Hyderabad Spice jet
_ ~ L _ ! . I ST
| SALEM . Air Odisha
Punjab .
g
Fixed-Wing ' ADAMPUR . Delhi | Spice jet
Bhatinda Delhi | Alliance Air
' LUDHIANA ' Delhi Alliance Air
;’ Deccan Charters
| o
- PATHANKOT | Delhi Alliance Air
2 |


State/Round/Type Departure Airport ] Arrival Airport Bidder Fixed-Wing Bhatinda Jammu Alliance Air
Rajasthan
1 |
Fixed-Wing BIKANER (NAL) Delhi . Alliance Air Jaipur ' AGRA ' Alliance Air
~Jaisalmer ' Spice jet
' Jaisalmer Jaipur | Spice jet
2
Fixed-Wing Bikaner | Jaipur Alliance Air
f— | —— e ,,,,,42
Jaipur Bikaner Alliance Air '
| !
a ' Jaisalmer Ahmedabad Spicejet !
- S -
| Trujet
1 ,
Surat ' Spicejet
i Udaipur ', Indigo
l | J
Kishangarh | Delhi ji Spicejet
I B |
| v Udaipur " Jaisalmer | Indigo
Uterlai Delhi ' Zoom Air
Sikkim 3
2 |
Fixed-Wing Pakyong | Delhi Spicejet
Guwahati - Spicejet
Kolkata 1 Spicejet
_ |
! |
| |
; 3 |


R

State/Round/Type Departure Airport | Arrival Airport

E A etk B e |

l Tamil Nadu

Bidder

—
1

f Air Odisha

' MYSORE

) Air Odisha

-—, —  —_ e, |

| ' | Trujet


List of Routes operational under RCS-UDAN 1(70)

Annexure-2

Sr.No | Departure Airport Arrival Airport OPERATOR Date commenced
1. | BHATINDA DELHI Alliance Air 27-04-2017
2. | DELHI BHATINDA Alliance Air 27-04-2017
3. | DELHI SHIMLA Alliance Air 27-04-2017
4. | HYDERABAD KADAPA Trujet 27-04-2017
5. | HYDERABAD NANDED Trujet 27-04-2017
6. | KADAPA HYDERABAD Trujet 27-04-2017
7. | NANDED HYDERABAD Trujet 27-04-2017
8. | SHIMLA DELHI Alliance Air 27-04-2017
9. | GWALIOR DELHI Alliance Air 31-05-2017
10.| GWALIOR INDORE Alliance Air 31-05-2017
11.| INDORE GWALIOR Alliance Air 31-05-2017
12.| KANDLA MUMBAI Spice jet 10-07-2017
13.| MUMBAI KANDLA Spice jet 10-07-2017
14.| PORBANDAR MUMBAI Spice jet 10-07-2017
15.| HYDERABAD PONDICHERRY Spice jet 16-08-2017
16.| PONDICHERRY HYDERABAD Spice jet 16-08-2017
17.| DELHI LUDHIANA Alliance Air 02-09-2017
18.| LUDHIANA DELHI Alliance Air 02-09-2017
19.| CHENNAI MYSORE Trujet 20-09-2017
20.| MYSORE CHENNAI Trujet 20-09-2017
21.| HYDERABAD VIDYANAGAR Trujet 21-09-2017
22.| VIDYANAGAR HYDERABAD Trujet 21-09-2017
23.| BIKANER (NAL) DELHI Alliance Air 26-09-2017
24.| DELHI BIKANER (NAL) | Alliance Alr | 26-09-2017
25.| JAIPUR | JAISALMER Spice jet 29-10-2017
26 JAISALMER — |JAPUR | spice jet | 29-10.2017
27.| CHENNAI KADAPA Trujet 16-11-2017
28.| KADAPA | cHENNAI Trujet 16-11-2017
29.] MUMBAI NANDED Trujet 16-11-2017 ]
30.| NANDED MUMBAI Trujet 16112007
31.| AGRA JAIPUR Alliance Air 08-12-2017
32.| JAIPUR AGRA Alliance Air 08-12-2017
33.| JALGAON MUMBAI Deccan Charters 23-12-2017
34.| MUMBAI JALGAON Deccan Charters 23-12-2017 ]


35.| OZAR (NASIK) PUNE Deccan Charters | 23-12-2017
36.| PUNE OZAR (NASIK) Deccan Charters | 23-12-2017
37.| AHMEDABAD JAMNAGAR Air Odisha 17-02-2018
38.| AHMEDABAD MUNDRA Air Odisha 17-02-2018
39.| JAMNAGAR AHMEDABAD Air Odisha 17-02-2018
40.| MUNDRA AHMEDABAD Air Odisha 17-02-2018
41.| AHMEDABAD DIU Air Odisha 24-02-2018
42.| DIU AHMEDABAD Air Odisha 24-02-2018
43.| BANGALORE VIDYANAGAR Trujet 01-03-2018
44.| KADAPA VIJAYWADA Trujet 01-03-2018
45.| VIDYANAGAR BANGALORE Trujet 01-03-2018
46.| VIJAYWADA KADAPA Trujet 01-03-2018
47.] CHENNAI SALEM Trujet 25-03-2018
48.| SALEM CHENNAI Trujet 25-03-2018
49.| DELHI PATHANKOT Alliance Air 05-04-2018
50.| PATHANKOT DELHI Alliance Air 05-04-2018
51.| KOLHAPUR MUMBAI Deccan Charters | 08-04-2018
52.| MUMBAI KOLHAPUR Deccan Charters | 08-04-2018
53.| AGARTALA SHILLONG (BARAPANI) Deccan Charters | 26-04-2018
54.| DIMAPUR SHILLONG (BARAPANI) Deccan Charters | 26-04-2018
55.| SHILLONG AGARTALA Deccan Charters | 26-04-2018
56.| SHILLONG DIMAPUR Deccan Charters | 26-04-2018
57.]| ADAMPUR DELHI Spice jet 01-05-2018
58.| AHMEDABAD BHAVNAGAR Air Odisha 01-05-2018
59.| BHAVNAGAR AHMEDABAD Air Odisha 01-05-2018
60.| DELHI ADAMPUR Spice jet 01-05-2018
61.| JAGDALPUR RAIPUR Air Odisha 14-06-2018
62.| JAGDALPUR VISHAKHAPATNAM Air Odisha 14-06-2018
63.| RAIPUR JAGDALPUR Air Odisha 14-06-2018
64.| VISHAKHAPATNAM | JAGDALPUR Air Odisha 14-06-2018
65.| DELHI KANPUR Spicejet 03-07-2018
66.] KANPUR DELHI Spicejet 03-07-2018
67.| JHARSUGUDA RAIPUR Air Odisha 22-09-2018
68.| RAIPUR JHARSUGUDA Air Odisha 22-09-2018
69.| JHARSUGUDA BHUBANESHWAR Air Odisha 22-09-2018
70.| BHUBANESHWAR JHARSUGUDA Air Odisha 22-09-2018


- List of Routes operational under RCS-UDAN 2(50)

Sr. No | Departure Airport Arrival Airport Operator Date commenced
1. BIKANER JAIPUR Alliance Air 27-03-2018
2. JAIPUR BIKANER Alliance Air 27-03-2018
3. BHATINDA JAMMU Alliance Air 05-04-2018
4. JAMMU BHATINDA Alliance Air 05-04-2018
5. KOLKATA TEZPUR Zoom Air 26-04-2018
6. TEZPUR KOLKATA Zoom Air 26-04-2018
7. CHENNAI HUBLI Spicejet 14-05-2018
8. HUBLI CHENNAI Spicejet 14-05-2018
9. HUBLI HYDERABAD Spicejet 14-05-2018
10. HYDERABAD HUBLI Spicejet 14-05-2018
11. ALLAHABAD LUCKNOW Jet Airways 14-06-2018
12. ALLAHABAD PATNA Jet Airways 14-06-2018
13. LUCKNOW ALLAHABAD Jet Airways 14-06-2018
14. PATNA ALLAHABAD Jet Airways 14-06-2018
15. DELHI OZAR(NASIK) Jet Airways 15-06-2018
16. OZAR(NASIK) DELHI Jet Airways 15-06-2018
17. ALLAHABAD INDORE Jet Airways 16-06-2018
18. ALLAHABAD NAGPUR Jet Airways 16-06-2018
19. INDORE ALLAHABAD Jet Airways 16-06-2018
20. NAGPUR ALLAHABAD Jet Airways 16-06-2018
21. HUBLI COCHIN Indigo 28-06-2018
22. COCHIN HUBLI Indigo 28-06-2018
23; GOA HUBLI Indigo 28-06-2018
24, HUBLI GOA Indigo 28-06-2018
25. AHMEDABAD HUBLI Indigo 01-07-2018
26. HUBLI AHMEDABAD Indigo 01-07-2018
27. CHENNAI HUBLI Indigo 01-07-2018
28. HUBLI CHENNAI Indigo 01-07-2018
29. JORHAT KOLKATA Indigo 01-08-2018
30. KOLKATA JORHAT Indigo 01-08-2018
31. PAKYONG KOLKATA Spicejet 04-10-2018
32. KOLKATA PAKYONG Spicejet 04-10-2018
33. KISHANGARH DELHI Spicejet 08-10-2018
34. DELHI KISHANGARH Spicejet 08-10-2018
35. GUWAHATI PAKYONG Spicejet 28-10-2018
36. PAKYONG GUWAHATI Spicejet 28-10-2018


4


37. AHMEDABAD JAISALMER Spicejet 31-10-2018
38. JAISALMER AHMEDABAD Spicejet 31-10-2018
39. ALLAHABAD BANGALORE Indigo 15-11-2018
40. BANGALORE ALLAHABAD Indigo 15-11-2018
41. JAISALMER SURAT Spicejet 30-11-2018
42. SURAT JAISALMER Spicejet 30-11-2018
43. KOLHAPUR HYDERABAD Alliance Air 09-12-2018
44. HYDERABAD KOLHAPUR Alliance Air 09-12-2018
45. KOLHAPUR BANGALORE Alliance Air 09-12-2018
46. BANGALORE KOLHAPUR Alliance Air 09-12-2018
47. AHEMDABAD PORBANDAR TRUIJET 19-12-2018
48. PORBANDAR AHEMDABAD TRUJET 19-12-2018
49. AHEMDABAD JAISELMER TRUJET 19-12-2018
50. JAISELMER AHEMDABAD TRUJET 19-12-2018

Note: Total 120(70+50) are operational routes.

